

248

IOIN-CRM-M-35434-2018 in
CRM-M-35434-2018

AMANDEEP KAUR AND ANR V/S STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Present : None

Perusal of file shows that petitioner No. 2-Gurpreet Singh has not complied with the order dated 20.08.2018 qua depositing of an amount of Rs.3,00,000/- in the shape of FDR in some Nationalized Bank in the name of petitioner No. 1-Amandeep Kaur.

In view of the above, the order dated 20.08.2018, granting protection to the life and liberty of the petitioners, is recalled. Main petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

IOIN stands disposed of.

08.02.2023
rishu

(ASHOK KUMAR VERMA)
JUDGE